# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GRID DATA SECURITY, INC.	09/25/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Robert D. Russo	
Street Address:	1475 Fairfield Beach Road	
City:	Fairfield	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06824	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7143440

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)255-5170

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2032591800

Email: jpace@pgpatent.com
Correspondent Name: Perman & Green, LLP

Address Line 1: 425 Post Road

Address Line 4: Fairfield, CONNECTICUT 06824

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	938P011450-US (PAR)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph V. Gamberdell, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT070925#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019872 FRAME: 0354

500361674

CH 840.00

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, GRID DATA SECURITY, INC., a Connecticut corporation, ("patentee"), whose mailing address is 1261 Post Road, 2rd Floor, Fairfield, CT USA 06824-6072 did obtain United States Patent No. 7,143,440, entitled "User Authentication System and Method," issued 28 November 2006, and is the sole owner of said patent, and,

Whereas, Robert D. Russo ("assignee") whose mailing address is 1475 Fairfield Beach Road, Fairfield, Connecticut 06824, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 25th day of September, 2007, at Fairfield, Connecticut.

for GRID DATA SECURITY, INC.

David L. Quatrella, Esq. Quatrella & Rizio, LLC P.O. Box 320019

Fairfield, CT 06824

RECORDED: 09/25/2007

PATENT

REEL: 019872 FRAME: 0355